

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15472/2005

(From the judgment and order dated 06/04/2005 in CWP No. 5544/2003

of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

KANODIA MAHILA MAHAVIDALAYA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

OLIV E. MALAKI & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 18/08/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

For Petitioner(s) Mr. C.A. Sundaram, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Hemant Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Anupam Lal Das,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Madhurima Tatia, Adv.

Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta,Adv.

Mr. Manu Mridul, Adv.

Mr. Anant Vatsya, Adv.

Mr. Surya Kant ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

the
The petitioners shall place before the High Court
composition of the electoral college as per the directions of the High Court

There is no merit in the petition. It is accordingly dismissed.

[Usha Bhardwaj]

Court Master

[V.P. Tyagi]

Asstt.Registrar